	PTO-1595	12-31-1998	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
S&H 9	9/92		
To t	ne Honorable Assistant Commissioner for	100933753	uments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties:		.0
2.	(1) Kazushige ITAZU(2) Takayuki MATSUZAWA(3) Takanori NAWA	•	15239 PT
2.	Name and address of receiving	party:	1981
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPAN		je:
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreem Other: Execution Date(s): December		Name
4.		gether with a new application: he application is: <u>December 1, 1</u> AND APPARATUS FOR GENERAT	
		EGINTIED GINGOIT	
5.	Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence concerning	document should be mailed:
5.	Name and address of party to v STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 2000	whom correspondence concerning Our Docke W.	g document should be mailed: et: 1076.1050/JDH
 5. 6. 	STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N. Suite 500	whom correspondence concerning Our Docke W.	
	STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 2000 Total number of applications an Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	whom correspondence concerning Our Docke W. 01 and patents involved:1	
6 .	STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 2000 Total number of applications an Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed XX Authorized to be Deposit Account No.: 19-3935	whom correspondence concerning Our Docke W. Of the patents involved: 1	et: 1076.1050/JDH
6. 7.	STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 2000 Total number of applications an Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed XX Authorized to be Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this p	whom correspondence concerning Our Docke W. Of the patents involved: 1	et: 1076.1050/JDH

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

783 133 131955

06£.5£19

PATENT REEL: 9665 FRAME: 0536

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cho	ome, Nakahara-ku	ı, Kawasaki	-shi, K	Kanagawa	211-8588
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				_	
reinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of w I transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e He of Invention)	hich is hereby acknowled xclusive right, title and in	dged, the undersignterest to the inve	ned ASSIC	SNOR hereby ed	/ sells , assig ns
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	GENERATING LAYO	UT DATA FOR	A SEMI	CONDUCTO	OIR
INTEGRATED CIRCUIT					
	T/10				
ing to International Patent Application PC es was executed on even date herewith	or, if not so executed, w	l/or for which appli vas:	cation for L	etters Patent	t of the United
executed on		**************************************			
	<u> </u>	of execution of a	pucation,	if not concui	rrent)
filed on	Any register	red attorney of ST	AAS & HA	LSEY, 700 L	Eleventh
Serial No/;	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				
to a contracto, to sade of tee Yattiilaflou	addication based thereo:	D. for the full term	or tarme f	for which the	!
o said application and all Letters Patent(s) val, substitute, reissue or reexamination at(s) may be granted and including any at(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protocolor, in any interference, reissue, reexamination, arise or be declared in relation to said the assignments and declarations.	extensions thereof (colli- extensions thereof (colli- extensions thereof (colli- extensions and with a macessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution nation, or public use processes and include	n, for the full term ectively, hereinaft ithout charge to but a expedient, for some of said application of said application but not be limited.	or terms to er, "said a state the expecuring, months, and the property litigation."	for which the application(s) pense of said alintaining are also unce of order lega	and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing said Letters
t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). ne ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protest, in any interference, reissue, reexamination.	extensions thereof (colli- extensions thereof (colli- extensions thereof (colli- extensions and with a macessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution nation, or public use processes and include	n, for the full term ectively, hereinaft ithout charge to but a expedient, for some of said application of said application but not be limited.	or terms to er, "said a state the expecuring, months, and the property litigation."	for which the application(s) pense of said alintaining are also unce of order lega	and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing said Letters
t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protection for said invention for said assignments and declarations, taking the control of the protection for the prot	extensions thereof (collections) said ASSIGNEE and with macessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution nation, or public use processes, such acts to include all rightful paths, proving all rightful paths, proving extensions and processes.	n, for the full term ectively, hereinaft ithout charge to but or expedient, for some of said applications and in any e but not be limite iding sworn testing.	or terms for terms for terms for the expectation of the expectation of the execution of the execution, and the execution, and the execution, and the execution of the execution	for which the application(s) pense of said alintaining are a lissuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an	and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing said Letters
at(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protocolor of the proto	extensions thereof (collections) said ASSIGNEE and with macessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution nation, or public use processes, such acts to include all rightful paths, proving all rightful paths, proving extensions and processes.	n, for the full term ectively, hereinaft ithout charge to but or expedient, for some of said application ceeding, and in any but not be limite iding sworn testing xed his/her/their s	or terms for terms for terms for the expectation of the expectation of the execution, and for execution, and for execution, and for execution, and for execution of the executio	for which the application(s) pense of said alintaining are a lissuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an	ASSIGNEE, and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing is said Letters I proceeding rs, including d producing
at(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protocolor of the proto	extensions thereof (collections) said ASSIGNEE and with a necessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution action, or public use processes, such acts to include a lift rightful oaths, proviousnetor(s) has (have) affinitional acts (Date)	ithout charge to be rexpedient, for said application seeding, and in any but not be limite iding sworn testin xed his/her/their s	or terms for terms for terms for the expectation of the expectation of the execution, and for execution, and for execution, and for execution, and for execution of the executio	for which the application(s) pense of said saintaining as elssuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an	ASSIGNEE, and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing is said Letters I proceeding rs, including d producing
t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). ne ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer cition for said invention, including in the protocolor of the said invention of the said invention of the said including including the said invention of the said in the said	extensions thereof (collections) by said ASSIGNEE and with the collection of the co	ithout charge to be rexpedient, for said application seeding, and in any but not be limite iding sworn testin xed his/her/their s	or terms for terms for terms for the expectation of the expectation of the execution, and for execution, and for execution, and for execution, and for execution of the executio	for which the application(s) pense of said aintaining are elssuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an aignature of V	ASSIGNEE, and enforcing said Letters I proceeding rs, including d producing Witness(es))
t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). ne ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer cition for said invention, including in the protocolor of the said invention of the said inventio	extensions thereof (collections) sate of the collections thereof (collections) said ASSIGNEE and with macessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution nation, or public use processes, such acts to include all rightful oaths, providuant of the collections (Date) December 1,	n, for the full term ectively, hereinaft thout charge to but or expedient, for so not said application ceeding, and in any e but not be limited iding sworn testing the said his/her/their so the said h	or terms for terms for terms for the expectation of the expectation of the execution, and for execution, and for execution, and for execution, and for execution of the executio	for which the application(s) pense of said aintaining are elssuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an aignature of V	ASSIGNEE, and enforcing said Letters I proceeding rs, including d producing Witness(es))
at(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protection, in any interference, reissue, reexaming may arise or be declared in relation to significant to state assignments and declarations, taking	extensions thereof (collections) said ASSIGNEE and with a necessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution action, or public use processes, such acts to include a lift rightful oaths, proviousnetor(s) has (have) affinitional acts (Date)	n, for the full term ectively, hereinaft ithout charge to be or expedient, for an of said application ceeding, and in any e but not be limited iding sworn testing the said in	or terms for terms for terms for the expectation of the expectation of the execution, and for execution, and for execution, and for execution, and for execution of the executio	for which the application(s) pense of said saintaining as a lissuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an applications of V	ASSIGNEE, and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing is said Letters I proceeding irs, including diproducing Witness(es))
it(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protocolor of the proto	extensions thereof (collections) said ASSIGNEE and with macessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution nation, or public use processes, such acts to include all rightful oaths, providuentor(s) has (have) affinitiventor(s) has (have) affinitiventor(s) has (becember 1, December 1,	n, for the full term ectively, hereinaft ithout charge to but or expedient, for an of said application ceeding, and in any but not be limite iding sworn testin xed his/her/their said 1998 Mik 1998 Mik	er, "said a at the ex; ecuring, m n(s) and the litigation of to execution, and it is said the litigation of the execution, and it is said to execution.	for which the application(s) pense of said aintaining are elssuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an aignature of V	ASSIGNEE, and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing is said Letters I proceeding irs, including diproducing Witness(es))
it(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protocolor of the proto	extensions thereof (collections) sate of the collections thereof (collections) said ASSIGNEE and with macessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution nation, or public use processes, such acts to include all rightful oaths, providuant of the collections (Date) December 1,	ithout charge to be or expedient, for some of said application of	er, "said a er, "s	for which the application(s) pense of said saintaining as a lissuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an applications of V	ASSIGNEE, and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing is said Letters I proceeding irs, including diproducing Witness(es))
it(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protocolor form and arise or be declared in relation to so the assignments and declarations, taking for the assignments and declarations, taking for the undersigned in the said for the protocolor form and the protocolor f	extensions thereof (collections) said ASSIGNEE and with macessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution nation, or public use processes, such acts to include all rightful oaths, providuentor(s) has (have) affinitiventor(s) has (have) affinitiventor(s) has (becember 1, December 1,	ithout charge to be or expedient, for some of said application of	er, "said a at the ex; ecuring, m n(s) and the litigation of to execution, and it is said the litigation of the execution, and it is said to execution.	for which the application(s) pense of said saintaining as a lissuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an applications of V	ASSIGNEE, and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing is said Letters I proceeding irs, including diproducing Witness(es))
it(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protocolor of the proto	extensions thereof (collections) said ASSIGNEE and with macessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution nation, or public use processes, such acts to include all rightful oaths, providuentor(s) has (have) affinitiventor(s) has (have) affinitiventor(s) has (becember 1, December 1,	ithout charge to be or expedient, for some of said application of	er, "said a er, "s	for which the application(s) pense of said saintaining as a lissuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an applications of V	ASSIGNEE, and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing is said Letters I proceeding irs, including diproducing Witness(es))
it(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer ction for said invention, including in the protocolor form and arise or be declared in relation to so the assignments and declarations, taking for the assignments and declarations, taking for the undersigned in the said for the protocolor form and the protocolor f	extensions thereof (collections) said ASSIGNEE and with macessary, desirable of eparation and prosecution nation, or public use processes, such acts to include all rightful oaths, providuentor(s) has (have) affinitiventor(s) has (have) affinitiventor(s) has (becember 1, December 1,	ithout charge to be or expedient, for some of said application of	er, "said a er, "s	for which the application(s) pense of said saintaining as a lissuance of or other legating all paper obtaining an applications of V	ASSIGNEE, and Letters ASSIGNEE, and enforcing is said Letters I proceeding irs, including diproducing Witness(es))

PATENT REEL: 9665 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 12/18/1998